Product designation
Auxiliary
contactor
Product type designation BG00
Contact characteristics
Number of poles nr. 4
Rated insulation voltage Ui V 690
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp kV 6
Operating frequency
Operational frequency min Hz 25
Operational frequency max Hz 400
Conventional free air thermal current Ith A 10
Protection fuse
gG (IEC) A 16
Tightening torque for terminals
min Nm 0.8
max Nm 1
min Ibft 0.59
max Ibft 0.74
Tightening torque for coil terminal
min Nm 0.8
max Nm 1
min Ibft 0.8
max Ibft 0.74
max number of wires simultaneously connectable nr. 2
Conductor section
AWG
min 18
max 12
Flexible w/o lug conductor section
min mm² 0.75
max mm² 2.5
Flexible c/w lug conductor section
min mm² 1.5
max mm² 2.5
Flexible with insulated spade lug conductor section
min mm² 1.5
max mm² 2.5
Power terminal protection according to IEC/EN 60529 IP20 when wired
Auxiliary contact characteristics
Type of contact 4 NO
Thermal current Ith A 10
IEC/EN 60947-5-1 designation A600 - Q600
Operating current AC15
230V A 3
400V A 1.9
11BG0040A024
CONTROL RELAY WITH CONTROL CIRCUIT: AC AND DC, BG00 TYPE, AC COIL 50/60HZ,
24VAC, 4NO
11BG0040A024
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 4
500V A 1.4
Operating current DC12
110V A 2.9
Operating current DC13
24V A 2.9
48V A 1.4
60V A 1.1
110V A
Screw / DIN rail
35mm
125V A 0.3
220V A 0.1
600V A 0.6
Ambient conditions
Temperature